93
FX10-12-14
The FX series submersible well pumps are semi-axial type, entirely
produced in cast AISI 316 stainless steel.
The series comprises 4 impeller types for 10" pumps and 2 types each
for 12" and 14" pumps. They are designed for easy management of
disassembled pumps and spare parts, enabling direct customer assembly
with practical kits.

Max liquid temperature max 75 °C
Non-return valve standard on all models
Submersible well pumps
94
Eff. max % R10 = 77,5
Eff. max % 77
Max kW / St. R10 = 18,5
Max kW / St. 20,8
50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q
TYPE
WITH FME MOTOR l/min 0 700 1800 2200 2600 3000 3400 3800 4000
P2
Ø
3~ 400V l/sec 0 11,7 30,0 36,7 43,3 50,0 56,7 63,3 66,7
HP kW A m3/h 0 42 108 132 156 180 204 228 240
FX10 190/01R10-025 25 18,5
6"
41
H
(m)
38 38 35 33 31 28 24 20 18
FX10 190/01-030 30 22 47 42 41 38 36 34 31 28 23 21
FX10 190/02R10-050 50 37
8"
76 76 75 70 66 61 55 48 40 35
FX10 190/02-060 60 45 90 83 82 77 73 68 62 55 47 41
FX10 190/03R10-075 80 60 118 104 102 95 89 82 73 62 49 42
FX10 190/03-090 90 67 129 125 124 115 109 102 93 83 70 62
FX10 190/04R10-100 100 75 145 152 150 140 132 122 110 96 79 70
FX10 190/04-125 125 93 181 166 165 154 146 136 124 110 94 82
FX10 190/05R10-125 125 93 181 190 188 175 165 153 138 120 99 87
FX10 190/05-150 150 110
10"
217 208 206 192 182 170 155 138 117 103
FX10 190/06R10-150 150 110 217 228 225 210 198 184 166 144 119 104
FX10 190/06-180 180 132 257 250 247 230 218 204 186 166 140 124
FX10 190/07R10-180 180 132 257 266 263 245 231 214 193 168 139 122
FX10 190/07-200 200 150 300 291 288 269 255 238 217 193 164 144
FX10 190/08R10-200 200 150 300 304 300 280 264 245 221 192 158 139
FX10 190/08-230 230 170 340 333 330 307 291 272 248 221 187 165
FX10 190/09-260 260 190 380 374 371 346 328 306 279 248 211 185
FX10 190/10-300 300 220
12"

kW/st. R10
P2
[kW/st.]
ȠP
[%]
Q [m3/h]
96
FX10 230
50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q
TYPE
WITH FME MOTOR l/min 0 800 2200 2600 3000 3400 3800 4200 4600
P2
Ø
3~ 400V l/sec 0 13,3 36,7 43,3 50,0 56,7 63,3 70,0 76,7
HP kW A m3/h 0 48 132 156 180 204 228 252 276
FX10 230/01R20-025 25 18,5
6"
41
H
(m)
37 36 31 29 27 25 23 19 16
FX10 230/01-035 35 26 58 44 43 38 36 34 32 30 26 23
FX10 230/02R20-050 50 37
8"
76 74 71 62 58 54 50 45 38 32
FX10 230/02-080 80 60 118 88 85 75 72 68 64 59 53 46
FX10 230/03R20-080 80 60 118 110 107 93 87 81 75 68 57 48
FX10 230/03R10-090 90 67 129 121 116 102 98 92 86 78 68 59
FX10 230/03-100 100 75 145 131 128 113 108 102 96 89 79 69
FX10 230/04-125 125 93 181 175 170 150 144 136 128 118 106 92
FX10 230/05R10-150 150 110
10"
217 202 193 170 163 153 143 130 114 98
FX10 230/05 -180 180 132 257 219 213 188 180 170 160 148 132 115
FX10 230/06R10-180 180 132 257 242 231 204 195 183 171 156 137 117
FX10 230/06-200 200 150 300 263 255 225 216 204 192 178 159 138
FX10 230/07R10-200 200 150 300 283 270 238 228 214 200 182 160 137
FX10 230/07-230 230 170 340 307 298 263 252 238 224 207 185 161
FX10 230/08R10-230 230 170 340 323 308 272 261 245 229 208 182 157
FX10 230/08-260 260 190 380 350 340 301 288 272 256 237 211 184
FX10 230/09-300 300 220
12"
424 394 383 338 324 306 288 266 238 207

kW/st. R20
kW/st. R10
Compatibility with drinking water according to DM 174
MEI ≥ 0,4 (EU Regulation No. 547/2012)
Models with fewer than 3 stages reduce the efficiency by 5%.
Hydraulic performance according to ISO 9906 grade 3B
98
FX10 250
50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q
TYPE
WITH FME MOTOR l/min 0 1000 3200 3600 4000 4400 4800 5000 5200
P2
Ø
3~ 400V l/sec 0 16,7 53,3 60,0 66,7 73,3 80,0 83,3 86,7
HP kW A m3/h 0 60 192 216 240 264 288 300 312
FX10 250/01R20-025 25 18,5 6" 41
H
(m)
31 31 27 25 23 21 18 17 14
FX10 250/01-040 40 30
8"
61 44 42 34 32 30 28 26 25 24
FX10 250/02R20-050 50 37 76 63 62 54 50 46 42 36 33 27
FX10 250/02-080 80 60 118 88 84 67 64 59 56 52 50 48
FX10 250/03R20-080 80 60 118 94 93 81 75 69 63 54 50 41
FX10 250/03R10-100 100 75 145 107 107 93 86 80 73 65 59 53
FX10 250/03-125 125 93 181 132 126 101 96 89 83 78 75 72
FX10 250/04R10-125 125 93 181 143 142 124 115 107 97 87 79 70
FX10 250/04-150 150 110
10"
217 176 168 134 128 118 111 104 100 96
FX10 250/05R10-180 180 132 257 179 178 155 144 134 121 109 99 88
FX10 250/05-200 200 150 300 220 210 168 160 148 139 130 125 120
FX10 250/06R10-200 200 150 300 214 214 186 172 160 146 130 118 106
FX10 250/06-230 230 170 340 264 252 202 192 178 167 156 150 144
FX10 250/07R10-230 230 170 340 251 249 217 202 188 169 153 139 123
FX10 250/07-300 300 220
12"
424 308 294 235 224 207 195 182 175 168
FX10 250/08-300 300 220 424 352 336 269 256 237 222 208 200 192

[kW/st.]
Q [m3/h]
Compatibility with drinking water according to DM 174
MEI ≥ 0,4 (EU Regulation No. 547/2012)
Models with fewer than 3 stages reduce the efficiency by 5%.
Hydraulic performance according to ISO 9906 grade 3B
100
FX10 275
50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q
TYPE
WITH FME MOTOR l/min 0 1000 3400 3800 4200 4600 5000 5400 5800
P2
Ø
3~ 400V l/sec 0 16,7 56,7 63,3 70,0 76,7 83,3 90,0 96,7
HP kW A m3/h 0 60 204 228 252 276 300 324 348
FX10 275/01R20-035 35 26 6" 58
H
(m)
36 36 28 26 25 23 21 19 16
FX10 275/01-050 50 37
8"
76 45 44 37 35 34 32 30 28 25
FX10 275/02R20-070 70 52 102 72 71 56 52 50 46 42 39 32
FX10 275/02-090 90 67 129 90 87 73 70 67 63 60 56 50
FX10 275/03R10-125 125 93 181 122 121 97 92 88 82 77 72 62
FX10 275/03-150 150 110
10"
217 135 131 110 105 101 95 90 85 75
FX10 275/04-180 180 132 257 180 175 146 140 134 126 120 113 100
FX10 275/05R10-200 200 150 300 204 202 162 154 147 137 129 120 104
FX10 275/05-230 230 170 340 225 219 183 175 168 158 150 141 125
FX10 275/06R10-260 260 190 380 245 242 194 185 176 164 155 144 125
FX10 275/06-300 300 220
12"
424 270 262 220 210 202 190 180 169 150
FX10 275/07R10-300 300 220 424 286 282 227 216 206 192 181 168 146
FX10 275/07-340 340 250 481 315 306 256 245 235 221 210 197 175
FX10 275/08-400 400 300 575 360 350 293 280 269 253 240 226 200
FX10 275/09-400 400 300 575 405 393 329 315 302 284 270 254 225
FX10 275/10-450 450 330

FX10 275/08-400 8 4165 1885 2280 925 150 775
FX10 275/09-400 9 4345 2065 2280 940 165 775
FX10 275/10-450
14"
10 4405 2245 2160 1091 181 910
FX10 275/11-500 11 4745 2425 2320 1206 196 1010
106
FX12 360
50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q
TYPE
WITH FME MOTOR l/min 0 1500 4000 4500 5000 5500 6000 6500 7000
P2
Ø
3~ 400V l/sec 0 25,0 66,7 75,0 83,3 91,7 100,0 108,3 116,7
HP kW A m3/h 0 90 240 270 300 330 360 390 420
FX12 360/01R35-050 50 37
8"
76
H
(m)
41 40 37 35 33 32 29 - -
FX12 360/01R20-080 80 60 118 49 48 47 45 44 42 40 38 34
FX12 360/01-090 90 67 129 62 61 55 53 52 52 50 47 42
FX12 360/02R35-100 100 75 145 82 80 73 70 66 63 57 - -
FX12 360/02R20-150 150 110
10"
217 98 96 93 90 87 84 80 75 68
FX12 360/02-180 180 132 257 124 122 109 106 104 103 100 93 84
FX12 360/03R20-200 200 150 300 147 144 140 135 131 126 120 113 102
FX12 360/03R10-260 260 190
12"
371 165 162 152 149 144 140 132 126 120
FX12 360/03-300 300 220 424 186 183 164 159 156 155 150 140 126
FX12 360/04R20-300 300 220 424 196 192 186 180 174 168 160 150 136
FX12 360/04R10-340 340 250 481 220 216 202 198 192 186 176 168 160
FX12 360/04-400 400 300 575 248 244 218 212 208 206 200 186 168
FX12 360/05R20-340 340 250 481 245 240 233 225 218 210 200 188 170
FX12 360/05R10-400 400 300 575 275 270 253 248 240 233 220 210 200
FX12 360/05-450 450 330
14"
620 310 305 273 265 260 258 250 233 210
FX12 360/06R10-500 500 370 690 330 324 304 298 288 280 264 252 240
FX12 360/06-550 550 400 800 372 366 328 318 312 310 300 280 252
NPSH (m)
Q=25% Q=50% Q=75% Q=100%
3,4 5 7,8 11,8

kW/st. R35
ȠP
[%]
P2
[kW/st.]
Q [m3/h]
108
FX12 400
50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q
TYPE
WITH FME MOTOR l/min 0 2000 6000 6500 7000 7500 8000 8500 9000
P2
Ø
3~ 400V l/sec 0 33,3 100,0 108,3 116,7 125,0 133,3 141,7 150,0
HP kW A m3/h 0 120 360 390 420 450 480 510 540
FX12 400/01R30-050 50 37
8"
76
H
(m)
43 42 32 30 27 24 - - -
FX12 400/01R20-080 80 60 118 47 45 37 35 33 30 26 22 -
FX12 400/01R10-080 80 60 118 53 52 42 40 38 36 32 28 -
FX12 400/01-090 90 67 129 58 57 46 44 42 40 37 31 27
FX12 400/02R30-100 100 75 145 86 84 64 59 54 48 - - -
FX12 400/02R20-125 125 93 181 94 90 73 69 65 59 52 44 -
FX12 400/02R10-150 150 110
10"
217 106 104 84 80 76 71 64 56 -
FX12 400/02-180 180 132 257 116 114 92 88 84 80 73 62 54
FX12 400/03R20-200 200 150 300 141 135 110 104 98 89 78 66 -
FX12 400/03R10-230 230 170 340 159 156 126 120 114 107 96 84 -
FX12 400/03-260 260 190
12"
371 174 171 138 132 126 120 110 93 81
FX12 400/04R20-260 260 190 371 188 180 146 138 130 118 104 88 -
FX12 400/04R10-300 300 220 424 212 208 168 160 152 142 128 112 -
FX12 400/04-340 340 250 481 232 228 184 176 168 160 146 124 108
FX12 400/05R10-400 400 300 575 265 260 210 200 190 178 160 140 -
FX12 400/05-450 450 330
14"
620 290 285 230 220 210 200 183 155 135
FX12 400/06-500 500 370 690 348 342 276 264 252 240 220 186 162

FX12 400/04R10-300 4 3570 1460 2110 854 154 700
FX12 400/04-340 4 3740 1460 2280 929 154 775
FX12 400/05R10-400 5 3970 1690 2280 954 179 775
FX12 400/05-450
14"
5 3850 1690 2160 1089 179 910
FX12 400/06-500 6 4240 1920 2320 1214 204 1010
112
50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q
TYPE
WITH FME MOTOR l/min 0 1333 2667 4000 5333 6667 8000 8500 9667
P2
Ø
3~ 400V l/sec 0 22,2 44,5 66,7 88,9 111,1 133,3 141,8 161,2
HP kW A m3/h 0 80 160 240 320 400 480 510 580
FX14 500/1D-090 90 67
8"
129
H
(m)
72 67 63 59 54 49 42 38 -
FX14 500/1C-100 100 75 145 77 72 68 64 60 55 48 45 39
FX14 500/1B-125 125 93 181 85 80 76 72 68 63 58 55 48
FX14 500/1A-150 150 110
10"
217 97 91 86 80 76 71 65 63 58
FX14 500/1-180 180 130 257 109 99 92 87 83 78 73 71 64
FX14 500/2D-180 180 130 257 144 133 125 117 109 98 83 76 -
FX14 500/2C-200 200 150 300 154 143 135 128 119 109 96 90 78
FX14 500/2B-260 260 190
12"
371 170 160 151 144 136 127 115 110 96
FX14 500/2A-300 300 220 424 194 182 171 161 151 141 131 126 115
FX14 500/2-340 340 250 481 217 199 185 174 165 156 146 142 128
Eff. max % 82,3
Max kW / St. D (230mm) = 64,9
Max kW / St. C (238mm) = 74

kW/st. C
kW/st. D
ȠP
[%]
P2
[kW/st.]
114
FX14 700
50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q
TYPE
WITH FME MOTOR l/min 0 1333 4000 5333 6667 9000 10000 12500 14333
P2
Ø
3~ 400V l/sec 0 22,2 66,7 88,9 111,1 150 166,7 208,3 238,9
HP kW A m3/h 0 80 240 320 400 540 600 750 860
FX14 700/1C-125 125 93 8" 181
H
(m)
74 73 68 64 58 44 37 14 -
FX14 700/1B-150 150 110
10"
217 80 80 75 72 66 54 47 27 -
FX14 700/1A-180 180 130 257 87 84 79 77 74 66 62 46 29
FX14 700/1-200 200 150 300 101 97 90 87 83 74 69 54 38
FX14 700/2C-260 260 190
12"
371 147 145 136 127 116 88 73 28 -
FX14 700/2B-300 300 220 424 161 159 150 143 132 107 93 53 -
FX14 700/2A-400 400 300 575 174 168 158 154 148 132 123 91 58
FX14 700/2-400 400 300 575 202 195 181 174 166 148 138 108 77
Eff. max % 78,6
Max kW / St. C (240mm) = 91,8
Max kW / St. B (D. 250mm) = 109,7